SHARE CAPITAL

During the year under review, there has been no change in 
the authorised share capital.

During the financial year under review, there has been no 
change in the paid-up share capital of the Company. The 
paid-up share capital remains at ` 50,24,65,590 (Rupees 
Fifty Crore Twenty-Four Lakhs Sixty-Five Thousand Five 
Hundred Ninety Only), divided into 5,02,46,559 equity 
shares of ` 10 each.

EMPLOYEES BENEFITS SCHEME(S)
The Company has implemented the Sangam (India) Limited 
Employees Stock Option Scheme - 2022 (ESOP Scheme, 
2022) as amended with a pool of 22,50,000 Options, which